

Office of the Williamsburg Town Clerk

141 Main Street, P.O. Box 447 Haydenville, Massachusetts 01039-0447

Tel: (413) 268-8402

Fax: (413) 268-8409

June 20, 2023

To all Abutters: (5 notifications mailed 06/20/2023)

Cc: Highway Superintendent and Planning Board

Hearing will be held on June 29, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. at the Williamsburg Town Offices, 141 Main Street, Haydenville, MA

Adams Road:

INSTALL 1 (SO) SOLE OWNED POLE on Adams Road beginning at a point approximately 2,200 feet west of the centerline of the intersection of Mountain Street. Install (1) Sole owned Pole (P# 14-2) to support customer service to #38 Adams Road. Locations approximately as shown on plan WR #30784007 dated June 2, 2023.

<u>Reason</u>: Wherefore it prays that after due notice and hearing as provided by law, it be granted a location for and permission to erect and maintain poles and wires, together with such sustaining and protecting fixtures as it may find necessary, said SO poles to be erected substantially in accordance with the plan file herewith marked-Adams Road-Williamsburg Massachusetts. #30784007 dated June 2, 2023

Massachusetts Electric Company d/b/a National Grid seeks permission to lay and maintain underground laterals, cables and wires in the above or intersecting public ways for the purpose of making connections with such poles and buildings as each may desire for distributing purposes.

2023-005